CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE: CQC LD 145F CCN00Z,

CQC LD 145 - Contract for Level 4 Data Analyst Apprenticeship

Title of
Change:

Variations to existing Learner Cohort volumes

Effective Date:

07 March 2019

IT IS AGREED as follows

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control

Notice:

Date of expiry of
validity of CCN:

31.10.2020 (end date of contract extension}

Reasons for
Change:

Cohort 4: The Contacting Authority wishes to include
additional 1 learner to Cohort 4

(Including
payment profile,

Operational
impact)

Terms of Confract,

Impact of Change: | Cohort 4: The Contacting Authority wishes to include 1

additional learner to the cohort. See below payment profile.

Overall Timetable:

Charges:

10f2




The overall total contract value including the extension is
now £258,000.00

See above for Overall Timetable.

Required Changes | N/A
to the text of the
Contract:

3 -

2. Save as herein amended all other terms of the original CQC Contract Terms and
Conditions shall remain effective.

3. This Change Contreol Notice shall take effect from the date on which both the
Contracting Authority and the Contractor have communicated acceptance of its

terms.

Response ccept | Decline

Care Quality
Commission
(CQC) -

CONTRACTING
AUTHORITY

Signatory

BC Arch Ltd -
CONTRACTOR

Signatory

2o0f2



